From: Apurva Modi Address: 12, Ashwamegh Bunglows- IV, Satellite, Ahmedabad Gujarat-380015, India

16th September, 2024

To,
The Manager,
BSE Limited,
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai

Dear Sir, Modi

From: Asita Mamlatdarna Address:

a Mam - darna

136, Goyal Park, Premchand Nagar Road, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad-380015, India

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 10(5) regarding advance intimation for proposed acquisition of equity shares of Dynamic Industries Limited

Please find enclosed revised disclosure under Regulation 10(5) regarding advance intimation to the Stock Exchange in respect of proposed acquisition of equity shares of Dynamic Industries Limited under Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly receive the same and update.

Further you are also requested to ignore the disclosure submitted on 14th September, 2024 by us and consider this disclosure in your records and update.

Pleases do the needful and oblige.

Thanking your under Regul on 100 erards clearly thanke it can be for the first clearly the first clear

care do the needful and oblige.

us and consider this disclosure in you record

ng you,

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(5)</u> – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Dynamic Industries Limited		
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Mr. Apurva Modi Mrs. Asita H. Mamlatdarna Yes		
3.	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters			
4.	Details of the proposed acquisition	Mr. Harin Dhanvantlal Mamlatdarna		
	a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	Mrs. Maya Harin Mamlatdarna		
	b. Proposed date of acquisition	On or after September 23, 2024 i.e. after 4 working days from the date this notice of Intimation		
	c. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above			
	d. Total shares to be acquired as % of share			
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired the proposed to be acquired to the proposed to a clationship or sporal with a commonters Retails of the proposed to action and the proposed to acquired	Both the transactions of purchase of equity shares by Mr. Apurva Modi and Ms. Asita H. Mamlatdarna from Mr. Harin Dhanvantlal Mamlatdarna and Mrs. Maya Harin Mamlatdarna respectively are to be executed through on-market.		
	Proposed dails of acression	Cn pr after 4 the data this		
	Number of share: bu (6.1) is each person person in 41e) G	As per		
	n. Total snares to be Jired Radial	Inter-Se Transfer between Promote		
	f. Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	and Promoter Group		
_	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under			
5.	which the acquirer is exempted from making			
		Harin I latdama ad		
6.	open offer If, frequently traded, volume weighted average	Rs, 78.44 Vlamlatda		
0.	market price for a period of 60 trading days	respect ra execute		
	preceding the date of issuance of this notice	de specialists		
	as traded on the stock exchange where the			
	maximum volume of trading in the shares of			
	the TC are recorded during such period.			
	Rationale, if any, for u proposition of	Inger-Sq sa Propos		
		and Pro		

	411	n-frequently traded, the price as determined in	Not Applie	able		F 9 8	
7.	terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of						
		ulation 8		11 - A	ileans (NAs	Apuna	
8.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.			Yes, both the Acquirers (Mr. Apurva Modi and Ms. Asita H. Mamlatdarna) declare and confirm that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or Market Price whichever is higher.			
_	Da	claration by the acquirer, that the	The both	the Acq	uirers (Mr	. Apurva	
9.	tra col in (cc Tal	nsferor and transferee have complied / will nply with applicable disclosure requirements Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 rresponding provisions of the repealed Reover Regulations 1997)	Modi and confirm transfere disclosur of the (correspondence)	di and Ms. Asita H. Mamlatdarna) firm that the transferor and nsferee will comply with applicable closure requirements in Chapter V the Takeover Regulations, 2011 rresponding provisions of the healed Takeover Regulations 1997)			
10.	De	claration by the acquirer that all the conditions ecified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect exemptions has been duly complied with.	with respect Ms. Asita H. Mamiatdarna) Commi			ed under	
	-	ereholding details he culter 17	The Be	fore the		r the urv	
11.	ina	nsferor and transferas are a lot /	Man pr	oposed nsaction	1011 0017	oosed rra	
	100	Chapter V of the Take or Rep. ons. 20 presponding provision of the repeat keover Regulations 150	No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total shar e capit	
	-6	claration by the acquire hat an condi-	The As		- Va	TCfir	
	15	ecified under regulation 0(4)(a) in rest	Ms. Fs		171)	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	a	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)	892139	29.46%	1438260	27 Pt. F. WY 270-2713 (100 C)	
	b	Seller (s)	557741	18.42%	11620	0.38%	
	The	detailed Shareholding before and after propos	ed transac	tions as pe	er attached	Annexu	
		areholding det: is	Total B			11 11 1	
		and the same of th				posed	
ankii	ng y	ou,			31	saction	
Como	di	A-H. Mamlatdarna	No. of		21800	96 W-F	
urva	1/1-		shares		6	tola	
, ui va	IVIC	Asita Mannatania	/voting		13	e	
*			rights			capit	
						allef	
					M. 1900-	TC	
				-			
	-	Acquirer(s) and PACs then to chars):	192139		Ţ	0.33%	

Acquirer

Acquirer

Date: 16.09.2024 Place: Ahmedabad

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In
 case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the
 persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Annexure - 1

Sr. No.	Acquirer	Seller	No. of Shares	% of the total Shares acquired
1	Apurva Modi) shareholding cri ea	Mr. Harin Dhanvantlal Mamlatdarna	335624	11.08 y in a
2	Mrs. abovAsitaclosuH:	Mrs. Maya Harin Mamlatdarna ment an emacquir the repostable of	210497	6.95

Thanking you,	A-H. Mamlaldarna	
Apurva Modier Acquirer	Asita Mamlatdarna Acquirer	total
Date: 16.09.2024		ulred
Place: Ahmedabad	Min Ha Oh Intla!	11.08
rs. Asita	a III. Nu ayal Mami ma	6.95
you,		
1 lodi	Asira amietoa	
09.2024 medabad	Accui	

Annexure - II

Acquirer(s)	and PAC(s) (Other	than Seller)	
Acquirerta	011011101	/ \		

Name of Shareholder	Before the proposed transaction		After the proposed transaction		
	No. of Fully Paid up Equity Shares	% of total no. of Shares	No. of Fully Paid up Equity Shares	% of total no. of Shares	
Asita H Mamlatdarna	162794	5.38	373291	12.33	
	100000	3.30	100000	3.30	
Mansi H Mamlatdarna	30560	1.01	30560	1.01	
Harin D Mamlatdarna HUF			3780	0.12	
Chandresh Dhanvantrai	3780	0.12	3780		
Mamlatdarna	450000	14.86	785624	25.94	
Apurva Modi		4.79	145000	4.79	
Kamleshbhai Modi	145000	-		0.00	
Bimal D Choksi	5	0.00	Afterl	0.00	

Seller(s)

you,

Apdi

	The state of the s	10.01	FOLDER		
Name of Shareholder	Before the proposed transaction		After the proposed transaction		
4amlatdarna	No. of Fully Paid up Equity	% of total no. of Shares	No. of Fully Paid up Equity Shares	% of total no. of	
Harin Dhanvantlal Dhanvanti	335624	11.08	Nil	NJ NJ	
Mamlatdarna Maya Harin Mamlatdarna	222117	7.33	11620	0.38	
	TO SERVICE				

Mamlatdarna

Maya Harin Mamlatdarna

Z22117

7.33

11620

0.38

Thanking You, Moci

Phods

Apurva Modi

Asita Mamlatdarna

Acquirer Shareholder

Acquirer the

Acquirer th